Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	01-21-2004		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			TO THE THE THE THE THE	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	IMMINI IIMIS MATTE TIME TIME TIME		V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner	102649	9929	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 1	2. Name and add	dress of receiving party(ies)	
SEAN SULLIVAN \ (()	- la cl	Name: <u>POLL</u>	ARD & ASSOCIATES INC.	
'	1/10/00		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 📮	Merger	<u> </u>	31 Wright Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 31 Wright Street		
Other				
		o: Richmo	Canada nd Hill StateOntario Zip:LAC 4A2	
Ontrole and 22 2	002	City: 14011112	State. Zip: LAC 4/AZ	
Execution Date: October 22, 2	003	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/103,146				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🏖 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Kozlowski & Company				
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Attention: Christopher H. Kozlowski Internal Address:		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
		8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 1491 Hollywell Avenue		o. Dopoun accou	1	
Miggiagovan	, Canada			
Mississauga City:State:Ontario	Zip: <u>L5N 4P2</u>	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original docume				
Christopher H. Kozlowski Name of Person Signing		Signature	<u>December 29, 200</u> 3	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Sean Sullivan, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a citizen of Canada and residing at 319 North Taylor Mills Drive, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 2T8 has invented a new flip top magazine rack;

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has filed an application under the Patent Act of Canada for an invention entitled FLIP TOP MAGAZINE RACK under serial number 2,341,789 on March 22, 2001 (the "Canadian Utility Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS the said Sean Sullivan has filed an application under the Patent Act of the United States of America for an invention entitled FLIP TOP MAGAZINE RACK under serial number 10/103,146 on March 22, 2002 (the "U.S. Utility Patent Application");

AND WHEREAS the Canadian Utility Patent Application and the U.S. Utility Patent Application, together with all rights relating thereto, including but not limited to, the right to all divisional applications thereof and any and all registrations which may issue or be re-issued for the said invention, shall collectively be referred to as "the Intellectual Property";

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has by a voluntary assignment in bankruptcy dated April 11, 2002, appointed Pollard & Associates Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, of 31 Wright Street, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada, L4C 4A2, (hereinafter the "Assignee") as the Assignor's trustee in bankruptcy;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to the Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act of Canada all property of the Assignor, both tangible and intangible, and specifically including the Intellectual Property has vested in the said Assignee;

AND WHEREAS this confirmatory assignment is given to confirm the transfer to the Assignee of all rights in the Intellectual Property and to evidence the trustee's election not to disclaim its right to receive all or any portion of the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property for the full term of any and all Letters of Patent or other registrations arising out of the Intellectual Property, the Intellectual Property to be held by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and effectually as the Assignor would have held same had this assignment and sale and had the said Assignment in Bankruptcy not been made.

AND FOR THE SAID CONSIDERATION the Assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further documents which may be necessary or advisable to enable the said Assignee, and its successors and assigns to prosecute any and all applications connected with the Intellectual Property and to execute any and all documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect title to any of the Intellectual Property or any rights connected thereto in favour of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

AND FOR THE SAID CONSIDERATION the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of Canada and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, to issue each and every Letters of Patent or other registration to be granted in respect to the Intellectual Property or in respect of any rights connected thereto, including any and all substitutes, divisions, continuations and re-issues to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest of the Intellectual Property in accordance with this assignment.

DATED this 22nd day of October, 2003.

Witness to signature of Sean Sullivan

Print Name:

Sean Sullivan

Assignor

Per:

Angela Pollard - President

I have authority to bind the Corporation

Assignee

PATENT REEL: 014889 FRAME: 0562

c/s

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, May Astorino	whose full post office address is
31 ()Fight St. R.H. Oot 140 4A2	was personally present and did
see Angela Polland	who is personally known to me execute the above
assignment.	

(Name of witness) - witness

Please show the latest Assignee, Navillus Innovations Inc. on the patent as owner when the patent issues.

Respectfully submitted,

KOZLOWSKI & COMPANY

Per:

Christopher H. Kozlowski

RECORDED: 01/16/2004

Barrister and Solicitor

CHK/km

Enclosure

H:\General\CLIENTS\Data\2001-7306\USPTO Ltr re Assignment - Oct 1 03.wpd